Note 2 - Summary of Significant Accounting Policies 83

Note 3 � Restatement of Prior Years

Edgar Filing: CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORP - Form 10-K

Note 3 � Restatement of Prior Years 84

Edgar Filing: CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORP - Form 10-K

85

Subsequent to the issuance of its financial statements for the year ended September 30, 2004, the Company determined that its deferred income
tax liability was understated by $930,000 as a result of errors in the calculation of deferred income taxes associated with the Company's pension
plan assets and liabilities, which caused an understatement of the provision for deferred taxes for each of the years ended September 30, 2001,
2002, and 2003, of $242,000, $304,000, and $384,000, respectively.  As a result, the accompanying 2004 and 2003 consolidated financial
statements have been restated from the amounts previously reported.

The following table sets forth the changes to the amounts reported resulting from the restatement of the Company's Consolidated Financial
Statements:

Consolidated Statements of Income and
Comprehensive Income

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(dollars in thousands except per-share data)
Year ended September 30, 2003
Income Taxes $ 4,733 $ 384 $ 5,117
Net Income $ 9,104 $ (384) $ 8,720
Comprehensive Income $ 7,422 $ (384) $ 7,038
Earnings per Share, Basic and Diluted $ 0.82 $ (0.03) $ 0.79

Consolidated Balance Sheets
As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

(dollars in thousands)
September 30, 2004
Deferred Income Taxes (liability) $ 37,089 $ 930 $ 38,019
Retained Earnings $ 18,500 $ (930) $ 17,570
Total Common Shareholders' Equity $ 118,514 $ (930) $ 117,584

The restatement also resulted in a decrease in retained earnings of $546,000 as of October 1, 2002.

34

Edgar Filing: CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORP - Form 10-K

86

Note 4 � Earnings Per Share

Edgar Filing: CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORP - Form 10-K

Note 4 � Earnings Per Share 87

The following table sets forth the calculation of earnings per share as prescribed in FAS No. 128:

2005 2004 2003
(restated,
see Note 3)

(in thousands except per-share data)

Net Income $ 9,247 $ 13,302 $ 8,720

Weighted average shares outstanding 11,339 11,209 11,075
Plus: Issued on assumed exercise of stock options 3 13 16